rev_
241127
lxs@luxsolar.com - www.luxsolar.com - Ph. +39.0341.260926
Drawings, photos and contents of this document are for informational purposes only and subject to change without any notice.
rev_
2411271
MEDIUM INTENSITYMEDIUM INTENSITY
According to Annex 14 of ICAO regulation, Medium Intensity Obstruction Lights (MIOL) should be used

MIOL-B/MIOL-C ALL-IN-ONE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDER CODE
0 = Without GPS, without LUXSOLAR Cloud Monitoring System
1 2 4
L864-LXS-ALL-
Flashing light = B
Steady Burning light = C
360° = 2
TWIN = T
3
AC = 115/230Vac
5
-2T
DC = 24Vdc
1 = With GPS
2 = With LUXSOLAR Cloud Monitoring System
3 = With GPS, with LUXSOLAR Cloud Monitoring System
---
IR = Infrared
6
-
CERTIFICATIONS
•	 DGAC/STAC approval nr. 2013A037
•	 ENAC approval nr. 0135182/ENAC/CIA
•	 EASA test report (EN17025 laboratory) nr.
326-QL20-R09/R10
•	 FAA test report (EN17025 laboratory) nr.
880-QL18-R03
•	 CE marking
COMPLIANCE
•	 ICAO Aerodromes - Annex 14 Vol. 1, Ch.6:
Medium intensity, Type B flashing obstacle
light MIOL-B type or Type C steady burning
obstacle light MIOL-C type;
•	 FAA AC150/5345-43; E.B. #67 type L-864
•	 CAP168 Licensing of aerodromes, Ch.4
(MIOL-C)
•	 Power supply 24VDC (18-32VDC) or
115/230Vac
•	 Average power consumption for MIOL-B
@24Vdc (flashing):
§ @20fpm: 2,4W
§ @40fpm: 3,7W
§ @60fpm: 5W
•	 Average power consumption for MIOL-C
@24Vdc (Steady Burning): 21W
•	 Peak power consumption MIOL-B/C: 30VA
•	 LED feeded at constant current
•	 Surge arrester
•	 No RF-radiations
•	 Contact Fault Alarm - Free Voltage
•	 Automatic changeover from normal to
stand-by LED circuit
ELECTRICAL FEATURES
•	 GPS (Global Position System) module for
synchronization among two or more light
fixtures
•	 LUXSOLAR Cloud Monitoring System - Low
Impact
•	 Astronomic clock
•	 IR Warelengt-850nM, compatible with pilot's NVG
OPTIONS
•	 Photocell (twilight sensor)
•	 Recommended cables:
•	 - Power: 3x1,5mm2 or 3x2,5mm2
- Alarm: 2x1mm2
•	 Cable outer diameter range: 8mm to 17mm
APPLY TO
•	 ATC tower
•	 Stack
•	 High building